

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chaverst & Associates Signs Legendary Grammy-Nominated Artist & Songwriter Bunny DeBarge

Denver, CO] – July 18, 2024 – Chaverst & Associates, a premier talent management firm, is thrilled to announce the signing of music industry luminary Bunny DeBarge as the newest addition to our illustrious roster of talent. Bunny, a gifted songwriter and the only female sibling of the iconic Motown family group DeBarge, brings a wealth of experience and a legacy of chart-topping hits to our firm.

Bunny's contributions to the music world are numerous and significant. As the lead vocalist on the soulful ballad "A Dream," from the group's "In a Special Way" album, she showcased her exceptional vocal prowess. Her songwriting skills are equally impressive, with her co-writing credits on the DeBarge classics "I Like It" and "Time Will Reveal," both of which reached the top of the charts.

Bunny DeBarge has recently entered into an exclusive rights deal with Cue & Coda Films. This partnership paves the way for the production of an extraordinary biopic series titled 'The Kept Ones,' which will delve into the captivating life and remarkable career of Bunny DeBarge. This series promises to offer fans a deeper look into her journey and the legacy of the DeBarge family.

As part of our partnership with Bunny, Chaverst & Associates is proud to support her upcoming national book tour. This tour will highlight her two autobiographical works, "The Kept Ones: The Beginning Years" and "The Kept Ones: The Fame Years," in anticipation of her third book, "The Kept Ones: The Legacy Continues," set to release later this year.

In addition to her literary endeavors, Chaverst & Associates is working closely with Bunny to revitalize her musical career. We are excited to announce that she will be re-recording and re-releasing some of the most beloved DeBarge songs, giving fans a fresh take on these timeless classics.

Furthermore, Chaverst & Associates has engaged a team of legal experts to assist Bunny in reclaiming her rightful ownership stake in the masters of DeBarge's music and her publishing rights. This initiative aims to ensure that Bunny receives the recognition and compensation she deserves for her invaluable contributions to the music industry.

"We are honored to work with such a legendary and talented artist," said Carlos Chaverst Jr., Principal Talent Manager of Chaverst & Associates. "Bunny DeBarge's impact on music is immeasurable, and we are dedicated to helping her achieve new heights in her career. We look forward to an exciting journey ahead."

For more information, please contact: Chaverst & Associates | info@chaverst.org | 800.232.4226 | www.chaverst.org